## 505850825 01/07/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5897762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TONY LOGOSZ	01/04/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SLINGSHOT SPORTS, LLC	
Street Address:	390 EVERGREEN DRIVE	
City:	N BONNEVILLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98639	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	10279873		
Patent Number:	7140576		
Patent Number:	7032864		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)778-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5037782100

Email: patents@lanepowell.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL J SPATAFORE
Address Line 1: 1420 5TH AVE #4200

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132920.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. SPATAFORE	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Spatafore/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TonyLogosz\_SlingshotSports\_Assignment#page1.tif source=TonyLogosz\_SlingshotSports\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505850825 REEL: 051437 FRAME: 0567

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **TONY LOGOSZ**, an individual, having an address at 540 Frankton Rd., Hood River, OR 97031 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns an interest in Letters Patent of the United States, referenced in <u>Schedule A</u>, which is are attached hereto (the "Patents").

AND, WHEREAS, **SLINGSHOT SPORTS**, **LLC**, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 390 Evergreen Drive, N Bonneville, WA 98639 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in the invention(s) disclosed in said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Patents and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed at 540 Frankton Rd., Hood River, Oregon on this \_\_4\_ day of January, 2020.

DocuSigned by:	
tony logosy 	January 4, 2020   12:07 PM PST
TONY LOGOSZ	DATE

PATENT REEL: 051437 FRAME: 0568

**RECORDED: 01/07/2020** 

# SCHEDULE A

## **List of Patents**

Patent Number	Issue Date	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
US 10,279,873	May 7, 2019	15/732,416	November 7, 2017	Assisted Foil for Watercraft
US 7,140,576	November 28, 2006	10/773,652	February 6, 2004	Inflatable Wing with Manifold
US 7,032,864	April 25, 2006	10/732,046	December 9, 2003	Wing with Inflatable Struts

2

PATENT REEL: 051437 FRAME: 0569